Respondent Names

John Doan, Ann Cook

Complainant Name

Walter Jorgensen

Complaint Description

Walter Jorgensen
Fri, 28 Apr 2023 at 3:23 PM

Doan and Cook participated in preparation of the RFA flyer that violates RCW 42.17A.555
and at least one of them authorized the expenditure of tax funds to pay for the illegal flyer.

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

Preparation of an impermissible flyer concerning Ballot Proposition 1 (Creating a Regional
Fire Agency by combining fire and emergency medical services of Olympia and Tumwater)
robs the public of the tax money used to produce and distribute the illegal flyer. Public
cynicism is increased.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

The evidence against Doan and Cook is found in the complaints in PDC 124392.

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.




